Muting connection box
OMC1
M12 connectors
The M12 connectors speed up the
connection and reduce the risk of
connection error.
IP67 housing
The IP67 housing makes OMC1 suitable

M12-CYMUTE
Ordering details
Description Type Order code
Connection box for two or four muting sensors OMC1 2TLA022316R2000
Muting cable (between light guard and OMC1)
Type of detection Light guard Type Order code
Finger (14 mm resolution) Orion1-4-14-zzz-E M12-C02PT62RM 2TLA022315R0300
Hand (30 mm resolution) Orion1-4-30-zzz-E M12-C02PT62RM 2TLA022315R0300
Body up to 50 m, two sides con-
nection
Orion2-4-Kx-zzz-E M12-CYMUTE 2TLA022316R0100
Body up to 8 m, one side
connection
Orion3-4-KxC-zzz-E M12-CYMUTE 2TLA022316R0100
Orion3-4-M1C-zzz
M12-C02PT62RM: M12-8 female to M12-12 male + M12-5 male. See Orion1 Extended product sheet for more information.
M12-CYMUTE: The M12-5 connector is connected to OMC1. The M12-8 male connector has the same pinout as the Orion2 Extended
receiver and the Orion3 Extended active part and can be connected to Tina 10, M12-3R or to the safety control module.
2T
L
C
17
20
14
V
02
01
O
M
C1
 to
 M
ut
e
R2
M
12
-C
YM
UT
E
to
 e
l-c
ab
in
et
M
12
-C
02
PT
62
RM
 to
 e
l-c
ab
in
et
Cables
Description Type Order code
M12-5 male + female connectors with 1 m shielded cable M12-C112 2TLA020056R2000 X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 3 m shielded cable M12-C312 2TLA020056R2100 X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 6 m shielded cable M12-C612 2TLA020056R2200 X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 10 m shielded cable M12-C1012 2TLA020056R2300 X
M12-5 male + female connectors with 20 m shielded cable M12-C2012 2TLA020056R2400 X
Straight M12-8 female connector with 6 m shielded cable M12-C63 2TLA020056R3000 X
Straight M12-8 female connector with 10 m shielded cable M12-C103 2TLA020056R4000 X
Straight M12-8 female connector with 20 m shielded cable M12-C203 2TLA020056R4100 X
Straight M12-12 female connector with 6 m shielded cable M12-C65 2TLA020056R7200 X
Straight M12-12 female connector with 10 m shielded cable M12-C105 2TLA020056R7300 X
Straight M12-12 female connector with 20 m shielded cable M12-C205 2TLA020056R7500 X
M12-C112
2T
L
C